## BOROUGH OF ALPINE PLANNING BOARD

## NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING AND PUBLIC HEARING

## CONCERNING THE LAND USE PLAN AMENDMENT, BOROUGH OF ALPINE, NEW JERSEY

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 10:4-6 et seq., <u>N.J.S.A.</u> 40:55D-10a and <u>N.J.S.A.</u> 40:55D-13, that on **Thursday, June 6, 2024,** the Planning Board of the Borough of Alpine will hold a Special Public Hearing on the proposed Land Use Plan Amendment, Borough of Alpine, New Jersey, dated May 24, 2024. The Hearing will take place at 7:30 p.m. at the Borough of Alpine Municipal Building located at 100 Church Street, Alpine, New Jersey or as soon thereafter as the matter can be reached.

On May 24, 2024, a copy of the proposed Land Use Plan Amendment, Borough of Alpine, New Jersey, dated May 24, 2024 will be available for inspection on the Borough's website at <u>www.alpinenj.org</u> and on file for public inspection during the regular business hours of 9:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. Monday through Friday in the office of the Borough Clerk, at the Borough of Alpine Municipal Building located at 100 Church Street, Alpine, New Jersey.

At the Hearing, opportunity will be given to all interested parties to be heard, and at which time the Board may take action.

By Order of the Borough of Alpine Planning Board

Marilyn Hayward, Planning Board Secretary